### **ASIA ANTIOCH SEMINARY**

Patgaon, Rani Road, Before Accoland, PO Airport, Guwahati - 15, Assam Tel: 95314-81787; 88128-50855 Email: aaseminary@gmail.com

# FEE STRUCTURE for Residential Program (w.e.f. July 1, 2022)

	TEL STRUCTURE TO RESIDENTIAL FIGURE (W.E.T. JULY 1, 2022)								
	FEES	BTH I	BTH II	BTH III	MDIV I	MDIV II	MDIV III		
To be paid at the time of Admission									
1	ADMISSION FEE	1200	1400	1600	1700	1900	2100		
2	ATA FEE (only if applicable)	500	500	500	500	500	500		
3	LIBRARY FEE	500	500	500	500	500	500		
4	EXAMINATION FEE	200	200	200	200	200	200		
5	COMPUTER/INTERNET FEE*	300	300	300	300	300	300		
6	LITERARY FEE	200	200	200	200	200	200		
7	SPORTS FEE	200	200	200	200	200	200		
8	MEDICAL FEE	200	200	200	200	200	200		
9	CELEBRATIONS & FUNCTIONS	200	200	200	200	200	200		
10	ANNUAL OUTING/PICNIC	200	200	200	200	200	200		
11	IDENTITY CARD	100	100	100	100	100	100		
	TOTAL	₹ 3,800	₹ 4,000	₹ 4,200	₹ 4,300	₹ 4,500	₹ 4,700		
*Students using personal laptops/computers must pay an additional ₹1,000/- towards utility charges.									

# To be paid monthly/quarterly installments

12	COURSE FEE	19000	20000	21000	23000	24000	25000
13	MESS FEE	17000	17000	17000	17000	17000	17000
14	HOSTEL FEE	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000	6000
	TOTAL	₹ 42,000	₹ 43,000	₹ 44,000	₹ 46,000	₹ 47,000	₹ 48,000

# To be paid at the time of Graduation

15	TRANSCRIPT FEE		500		500
16	CERTIFICATE FEE		500		500
17	GRADUATION FEE		500		500
	TOTAL		₹ 1,500		₹ 1,500

### **FEE PAYMENT TIMELINE**

1st Instalment (July 2, 2022)	₹ 12,200	₹ 12,600	₹ 13,000	₹ 13,500	₹ 13,900	₹ 14,300
2nd Instalment (September 1, 2022)	₹ 12,600	₹ 12,900	₹ 13,200	₹ 13,800	₹ 14,100	₹ 14,400
3rd Instalment (November 21, 2022)	₹ 12,600	₹ 12,900	₹ 13,200	₹ 13,800	₹ 14,100	₹ 14,400
4th Instalment (February 17, 2023)	₹ 8,400	₹ 8,600	₹ 10,300	₹ 9,200	₹ 9,400	₹ 11,100

#### Note:

- 1. All fee instalments must be paid on or before the due date given.
- 2. A fine of ₹10 per day will charged for late payment of fees.
- 3. Fees once paid is non refundable under any circumstances.
- 4. WORK SCHOLARSHIP
- Students in genuine need of financial support may refer to the Work Scholarship form and after going through the Terms & Conditions, may apply for work Scholarship accordingly.
- Work Scholarship is applicable only on Tuition and Hostel Fees.
- Work Scholarship is not a right and granted on need basis as per the discretion of the Authority.
- Contact the Finance Office for more information regarding the same.
- 5. Once admitted, a student is liable to pay fees for the entire academic year even in the case on non-completion of academic year.
- 6. Fines and surcharges will be made payable as applicable.
- 7. The Seminary reserves the right to change or revise the fees as per its discretion.